H e a t s h r i n k  P r o d u c t  G u i d e
P o w e r  P r o d u c t s
Compaq_Owner
biglogo1
2
Medium Voltage Terminations and Joints
HellermannTyton is a world leader in providing systems and
solutions for heatshrink applications. HellermannTyton utilises

Dry (kVp)
 MVA12ASEC Up to 185
 MVA12BSEC 240-300
Part No. Cable Size (mm2)
12
Medium Voltage
Busbar Insulating Tubing
TBIM – Medium Wall
TBIT – Heavy Wall
Busbar heatshrink tubes are suitable for flat or round, straight
or set busbars. They are very flexible allowing them to be
quickly installed. Each size will fit a range of busbar sizes.
They are also ideal for protection against accidental bridging
caused by birds and animals.
 12 - 20 a b b (min - max) (min - max)
 TBIM15-06 15 6 2.0 11 - 20 6.5 - 13
 TBIM30-12 30 12 2.3 21 - 38 13 - 25
 TBIM50-20 50 20 2.5 35 - 62 22 - 40
 TBIM75-30 75 30 2.5 52 - 94 33 - 60
 TBIM100-40 100 40 2.5 70 - 125 44 - 80
 TBIM120-50 120 50 3.0 88 - 170 55 - 110
Part No.
Dimensions Application Range
 H W l + t d
TBIM — Medium Wall
TBIT — Thick Wall
 12 - 20 a b b (min - max) (min - max)
 TBIT25-10 25 10 4 17 - 30 11 - 20
 TBIT40-16 40 16 4 28 - 47 18 - 30
 TBIT65-25 65 25 4 44 - 69 28 - 48
 TBIT100-40 100 40 4 69 - 110 44 - 75
Part No.
Dimensions Application Range
 H W l + t d
a-as supplied

13
Heatshrink LV 4 Core Joints
Low Voltage Kits
LV Heatshrink Through Joints and Terminations are designed for
both Polymeric and Paper cables, and Transition Jointing.
HellermannTyton Heatshrink technology makes a quick, efficient
and clean method of jointing cables.
Hellermann Joint and Termination Kits are suitable for voltages
up to 1kV and comply with CENELEC Standard HD 623.
4 Core Armoured Cable Part Number Conductor Range mm2
A range of Termination & Live Pot End Kits are also available for Polymeric
and Paper cables.
Kits contain a cable breakout boot, lug sealing sleeves and phase
insulation sleeves sufficient for 1 metre tails.
Also available Armour and/or Lead Sheath Earthing kits.
                       LVJA1.5-4PL4  1.5 - 4
                       LVJA6-16PL4   6 - 16
                      LVJA25-50PL4  25 - 50
                     LVJA70-150PL4  70 - 150
                    LVJA185-300PL4  185 - 300
ARMOUR CLAMP
JOINT SLEEVE
FERRULE SLEEVE
ARMOUR BRAID

Detail
Base Part Number
 Ordering Example
1612-1-B8W
15
Heatshrink Cable Breakouts
Low Voltage Moulded Parts
HellermannTyton cable breakouts are designed for the insulating
and sealing of cable crutches and provide resistance to abrasion
and weathering.
They are manufactured from tough cross-linked polyolefin. They
provide mechanical protection and strain relief.
A lining of hot melt adhesive provides an excellent
environmental seal.
Conforms to EA-TS 09-11.
  H J H J P ± 10% R ± 10% S (nom) HW ± 10% JW ± 10%
 216-1 21.0 9.0 9.4 2.8 76.5 20.0 15.0 1.6 1.6 2.5 - 10
 223-1 30.0 15.0 9.4 4.1 94.0 30.0 20.0 1.5 1.2 4 - 35
 217-1 31.0 15.0 15.2 4.3 99.5 28.5 19.0 2.2 2.2 25 - 50
 218-1 50.0 21.0 22.9 7.6 119.0 34.0 30.0 3.2 3.2 50 - 150
 219-1 87.0 43.0 38.1 12.7 141.5 42.5 44.0 3.8 3.8 185 - 400
 318-1 25.0 9.0 9.1 3.0 76.5 20.0 16.0 2.5 2.5 4 - 16
 319-1 31.0 15.0 17.5 4.6 93.5 28.5 23.0 2.9 2.9 16 - 35
 320-1 55.8 30.4 22.5 9.0 180.0 44.0 37.0 3.0 2.0 50 - 150
 328-1 43.2 20.8 22.9 7.6 99.0 34.0 36.0 3.8 3.8 50 - 150
 316-2 72.0 37.0 35.0 17.5 178.0 38.0 55.0 4.0 3.0 150 - 240
 324-1 90.0 35.0 34.0 14.0 200.0 50.0 54.0 3.0 2.0 150 - 300
 342-1 110.0 40.0 35.0 17.5 230.0 45.0 55.0 4.0 3.5 150 - 400
 341-1 125.0 50.8 59.0 25.4 283.0 71.0 75.0 3.8 3.8 400
 442-1 28.0 9.0 9.0 1.8 78.0 17.0 20.0 2.7 2.0 2.5 - 10
 408-2 35.0 15.0 12.0 3.0 95.0 24.0 22.0 2.5 2.0 4 - 35
 409-2 47.4 21.5 22.9 6.4 165.1 38.1 38.1 4.1 3.3 35 - 70
 436-1 45.0 20.0 24.9 7.1 99.0 34.0 39.0 4.5 4.5 35 - 70
 418-4 60.0 30.0 22.9 6.4 202.0 38.1 38.1 4.1 3.3 35 - 120
 409-4 60.0 30.0 27.0 8.0 165.1 38.1 48.1 4.1 3.3 70 - 120
 444-1 78.7 38.1 35.6 12.5 240.0 55.0 50.8 4.0 3.5 120 - 300
 444-2 95.0 48.0 35.6 12.5 240.0 55.0 50.8 4.0 3.5 120 - 400
 508-1 60.0 30.0 24.5 7.5 180.0 30.0 48.0 3.5 3.0 35 - 185
 609-1 30.0 8.2 16.0 4.0 75.0 20.0 25.0 2.5 1.5 4 - 35
 609-2 40.0 12.0 16.0 4.0 75.0 20.0 25.0 2.5 1.5 4 - 70
 608-1 60.7 20.3 36.8 8.9 137.2 50.8 50.0 2.5 2.5 70 - 120
Type Part No. Expanded (Min) Fully recovered dimensions (Max) Approx
Conductor
Size (mm2)
2 Core
3 Core
4 Core
5 Core
6 Core
 Ordering Example
408-2-B8W2
Standard Holt Melt Adhesive
Material Code
Detail
Base Part Number
HW
R
H
P
J
JW
S
*All dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated
Standard Material - B8 Semi-rigid flame retarded polyolefin.
Standard Adhesive - W or W2 80oC Hot Melt.
16
Low Voltage Heatshrink Tubing
Energy Medium & Heavy Wall
Medium and heavy wall cross-linked polyolefin heatshrink
tubing for the Electrical Supply and Contracting Industry.
Tested and compliant to EA-TS 09-11.
  D d W
 EMWA12-3 12.0 3.0 1.5
 EMWA19-6 19.0 6.0 1.5
 EMWA30-8 30.0 8.0 2.0
 EMWA38-12 38.0 12.0 2.0
 EMWA50-16 50.0 16.0 2.0
 EMWA63-19 63.0 19.0 2.5
 EMWA75-22 75.0 22.0 3.0
 EMWA95-30 95.0 30.0 3.3
 EMWA115-40 115.0 40.0 3.3
 EMWA140-42 140.0 42.0 3.5
 EHWA9-3 9.0 3.0 1.8
 EHWA19-6 19.0 6.0 2.4
 EHWA33-8 33.0 8.0 3.0
 EHWA45-12 45.0 12.0 4.1
 EHWA51-16 51.0 16.0 4.1
 EMWA68-22 68.0 22.0 4.1
 EHWA85-26 85.0 26.0 4.1
 EHWA105-30 105.0 30.0 4.1
 EHWA130-36 130.0 36.0 4.2
 EHWA160-50 160.0 50.0 4.5
 EHWA185-50 185.0 50.0 4.5
EMWA — Energy Medium Wall Adhesive Lined Tubing
EHWA — Energy Heavy Wall Adhesive Lined Tubing
Wall thickness fully
recovered nominal
Bore recovered
Maximum
Bore as supplied
MinimumPart Number
Also available without adhesive on reels – when ordering
delete the ‘A’ from Part Number.
Standard length of adhesive coated products is 1, 1.2 & 1.5
metres, other cut lengths are available to order.
Standard colour: Black
Shrink Ratio up to 4:1
 Ordering Example
EMWA12-3
Size
Hot melt coated
Base Part Number
D
As supplied
Recovered
d
W
*All dimensions in mm
17
  D d W
ETW – Energy Thin Wall Tubing 2:1
 ETW32 3.2 1.6 0.50
 ETW48 4.8 2.4 0.50
 ETW64 6.4 3.2 0.60
 ETW95 9.5 4.8 0.60
 ETW127 12.7 6.4 0.60
 ETW190 19.0 9.5 0.80
 ETW254 25.4 12.7 0.90
 ETW318 31.8 15.9 1.00
 ETW381 38.1 19.0 1.00
 ETW508 50.8 25.4 1.10
 ETW760 76.0 38.0 1.30
 ETW1020 102.0 51.0 1.40
ETW – Energy Thin Wall Tubing 3:1
 ETW3-1 3.0 1.0 0.55
 ETW6-2 6.0 2.0 0.64
 ETW9-3 9.0 3.0 0.75
 ETW12-4 12.0 4.0 0.75
 ETW18-6 18.0 6.0 0.75
 ETW24-8 24.0 8.0 1.00
 ETW39-13 39.0 13.0 1.15
ETWA – Energy Thin Wall Adhesive Lined Tubing 3:1
 ETWA3-1 3.0 1.0 1.0
 ETWA6-2 6.0 2.0 1.0
 ETWA9-3 9.0 3.0 1.4
 ETWA12-4 12.0 4.0 1.8
 ETWA19-6 19.0 6.0 2.2
 ETWA24-8 24.0 8.0 2.5
 ETWA39-13 39.0 13.0 2.5
Wall thickness fully
recovered nominal
Bore recovered
Maximum

*All dimensions in mm
D
As supplied
Recovered
W
d
18
Wraparound Sleeve
Cable Repair Sleeve
Cable Repair Sleeves, WRS are easily applied utilising a stainless
rail system fitted over a raised profile.  Manufactured from
cross-linked polyolefin, which equals or exceeds the properties
of the original cable jacket.
Environmental sealing is achieved with an internal coating of
hot melt adhesive.
 WRS40-12 40 12 3.0 13-25 250,500,750,1000,1500
 WRS50-15 50 15 3.0 17-30 250,500,750,1000,1500
 WRS75-22 75 22 3.0 25-40 500,750,1000,1500
 WRS105-30 105 30 3.0 35-55 1000,1500
 WRS146-38 146 38 3.0 45-75 1000,1500
 WRS188-55 188 55 3.0 62-95 1000,1500
Base
Part No.
Expanded
Diameter

Other sizes available upon request.
*All dimensions in mm
 Ordering Example
WRS50-15X250
Length
Base Part Number
ADHESIVE COATING
D
S
d
19
Technical Information
HellermannTyton Medium Voltage Terminations are tested in accordance with VDE0278(HD629.1S1)
and IEC502 for polymeric insulation and HD629.2S1 for paper insulation cables.
Medium Voltage Terminations
Low Voltage Products to EA-TS 09-11
 DC Withstand 15 min (kV) 52 76 114 38
 AC Withstand Dry 5 min (kV) 39 57 85 28.5
 AC Withstand Wet 1 min (kV) 35 51 76 25.5
 Partial Discharge <10pc (kV) 15 22 33 -
 Impulse Voltage (kVp) 95 125 194 95
 Heat Cycling Air (kV) 23 32 47.5 9.5
 Salt Fog 1000 hr (kV) 11 16 24 8
Test Description
Hellermann Product Code and Sytem Voltages
MVT15.PL
17.5 kV (Um)
MVT24.PL
24 kV (Um)
MVT36.PL
36 kV (Um)
MVT12.PB
12 kV (Um)
 DC Withstand 15 min (kV) 38 - ve 38 - ve 100 - ve
 AC Withstand 5 min (kV) 28.5 28.5 52
 Partial Discharge <10pC (kV) 11 - 22
 Impulse Voltage (kVp) 95 95 150
 Heat Cycling Air & Water (kV) 16 9.5 42.3
Test Description
Hellermann Product Code and System Voltage
 MVJ.12.PL. MVJ.12.PB. MVJ.24.PL.
 12 kV (Um) 12 kV (Um) 24 kV (Um)
 Continuous operating temperature -55°C to +110°C -
 Tensile Strength 15 MPa IEC 540